#### 900420235 09/07/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM442225

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900415991

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Soloman Partnership Inc.		02/28/1996	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	All Pro Franchising International Inc.	
Street Address:	134 flanders rd suite 325 c/o all pro cleaning systems	
City:	westborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87364405	A ALL PRO CLEANING SYSTEMS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5086168755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5086168700

Email: rshowalter@allprocs.com

**Correspondent Name:** ron showalter

134 flanders rd suite 325 c/o all pr Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Ronald Showalter **SIGNATURE:** /Ronald Showalter/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0356

900420235

# **Assignment of Trademark**

Whereas	
The Sc	oloman Partnership, Inc.
h	
, is the owner of Tradem	nark application/registration <u>ETAS ID# TM437826</u>
	Serieal# 87364405
Whereas,	
-	Franchising International, Inc.
	, is desirous of
acquiring said trademar	k application/registration_ETAS ID# TM437826
	Serieal# 87364405
Now therefore good and	d valuable consideration i
Ronald Showalter	hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of
the business to	All Pro Franchising International, Inc.
$\bigcap$	Showalt date
Signature Vin al	Showell
	08/31/2017

**RECORDED: 08/03/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0357